RCT MEGAPOWER
54K SILENT PORTABLE
LITHIUM UPS
•  Portable compact 200W line interactive UPS
    powered by lithium batteries
•  Fan less design - completely silent 0db. operations
•  Universal AC output socket to power all electronics
    up to 200W
•  USB type A & type C (PD support up to 65W) output
    to charge multiple phones, tablets and notebooks
•  Modified Sine Wave
•  Fast Charging always on power back up for
    critical electronic
•  Perfect for camping & outdoor events
BATTERY TYPE:
3.6 V Li-ion
BATTERY CAPACITY:
54000 mAh / 194 Wh ±5%
CHARGE TIME:
4 Hours
AC INPUT:
230 V ~ 50 Hz
DC INPUT:
24 V / 2 A
AC OUTPUT VOLTAGE:
230 V ~ 50 Hz
AC OUTPUT WATT:
Continuous 200 W / Max. 250 W
TYPE-C OUTPUT:
5V / 3.1 A
USB-A PORT X2:
5 V / 3.4 A
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
0 - 45˚C
R
C
T
M
P
-U
P
S5
4A
C
SP
E
C
IF
IC
A
TI
O
N
S
APPROXIMATE RUNTIME BASED ON MP-UPS54AC
= 30W 5 HOURS & 10 MINUTES
WI-FI ROUTER
30W
= 50W 3 HOURS
32’’ LED TV
50W
+ + + = 100W
MOBILE PHONE
5W
WI-FI ROUTER
30W
LED LAMP
2 X 5W
LAPTOP
55W
1 HOUR & 30 MINUTES
+ + + = 200W
MOBILE PHONE
5W
LED LAMP
2 X 5W
WI-FI ROUTER
30W
TABLET
20W
+ + +
32’’ LED TV
50W
LED MONITOR
30W
LAPTOP
55W
45 MINUTES
+ + + + + = 150W
MOBILE PHONE
5W
WI-FI ROUTER
30W
LED LAMP
2 X 5W
LAPTOP
55W
LED MONITOR
30W
TABLET
20W
1 HOUR
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT: 257mm x 160mm x 54mm & 1680g